506270879 09/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6317626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YING HUI GUO	09/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN BITEMAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5F, BUILDING A, XINGHONG TECH PARK SOUTH OF 1 ROAD
Internal Address:	BAOTIAN, XIXIANG TOWN, BAOAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15733649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR3847-47
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=3847-47-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP25-2020#page1.tif source=3847-47-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP25-2020#page2.tif

PATENT 506270879 REEL: 053889 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention antitled (Invention Title): HEAT EXCHANGE DEVICE AND FREEZE DRYER

			n, executed by the ASS			
(%)	U.S. Patent Appli	cation Serial No	15/733,649	, filed	9/24/20	20
	U.S. Patent No.		, issued			
he PATENT	RIGHTS assigned	under this agreem	ent are: (Check One)			
iXI	U.S. Patent rights	only				
E)	worldwide Patent	rights. In this ca:	se, the assignee shall h	ave the righ	t to claim the	benefit of the filing
of any U.S. P	atent Application id	antified above.				
The ASSIGN	OR(S) referred to in	this agreement is	(or are):	* 0		
(Fu	d name of sole or fi	rst assignor) YING	HUI GUO			
(Ad	Idress) SF,Buildin	g A.Xinahona Teci	h Park,South of 1 Road	Baotian.Xb	and Town B	aoan District
		g A Xinahona Tec	h Park South of 1 Road	<u>Baotian Xi</u>	dang Town,B	eoan District.
	ldress) <u>5F,Buildin</u> rangdong,China	g A Xinchona Tec	h Park South of 1 Road	Beoffan Xi:	dang Yown 8	egen District
Shenzhen Gu	angdong China			l Baolian XII	dana Town 8	een District
Shenzhen Gu The sale or fi	angdong China rst ASSIGNEE refe	red to in this agre	sment is:			asan District
Shenzhen Gu The sole or fo (Na	rangdong China rat ASSIGNEE refe ume of Sole or First	rred to in this agre Assignce) SHENZ	ement is: CHEN BITEMAN TECHI	NOLOGY. (:0,L3D	
Shenzhen Gu The sole or fu (Na (Ac	iangdong China rst ASSIGNEE refe ime of Sole or First idress of Assignee)	rred to in this agre Assignee) SHENZ 5F.Building /	sment is:	NOLOGY. (:0,L3D	
Shenzhen Gu The sole or fu (Na (Ac	rangdong China rat ASSIGNEE refe ume of Sole or First	rred to in this agre Assignee) SHENZ 5F.Building /	ement is: CHEN BITEMAN TECHI	NOLOGY. (:0,L3D	
Shenzhen Gu The sole or fi (Na (Ac District Shens	iangdong China rst ASSIGNEE refe ime of Sole or First idress of Assignee)	rred to in this agre Assignee) SHENZ 5F,Building A	ement is: :HEN BITEMAN TECHI \Xinghong Tech Park.s	NOLOGY. (:0,L3D	
Shenzhen Gu The sole or fi (Na (Ac District Shens	rst ASSIGNEE refe ame of Sale or First Idress of Assignee) then,Guangdong,C	rred to in this agre Assignee) SHEN2 5F,Building / hina SNEE is: (Check C	ement is: :HEN BITEMAN TECHI \Xinghong Tech Park.s	NOLOGY. (:0,L3D	
Shenzhen Gu The sole or fi (Na (Ac District Shens	rangdong China rat ASSIGNEE refe ame of Sole or First Idress of Assignee) then Guangdong C	rred to in this agre Assignee) SHENZ 5F,Bullding / hina SNEE is: (Check C	ement is: :HEN BITEMAN TECHI \Xinghong Tech Park.s	NOLOGY. (:0,L3D	
Shenzhen Gu The sole or fi (Na (Ac District Shens	rangdong China rat ASSIGNEE refe ame of Sale or First ldress of Assignee) rhen Guangdong C a sole or first ASSIC	rred to in this agre Assignee) SHEN2 5F Building / hina SNEE is: (Check Coordinate) an individual a partnership	ement is: :HEN BITEMAN TECHI \Xinghong Tech Park.s	NOLOGY, C	O., LTD gad Saolian.	Sziena Town Baç

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. MR3847-47

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

I/WE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

YING HUIGUO

(Signature of sole or first assignor) YING HUI GUO

529.15.2020

100.1.N